# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imceda Software, Inc.		04/13/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quest Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Polaris Way	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78328500	SQL LITESPEED
Serial Number:	78391027	IMCEDA SOFTWARE
Serial Number:	78612203	SQL WATCH

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)849-7400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650/843-5000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: Anne H. Peck, Esq.
Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real
Address Line 2: Five Palo Alto Square

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306-2155

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	301863-209 IMCEDA MERGER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne H. Peck

TRADEMARK REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0453

900074466

7832850

10 06\$ HJ

Signature:	/Anne H. Peck/
Date:	04/13/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Signed Trademark Assignment Agreement re Imceda Merger#page1.tif source=Signed Trademark Assignment Agreement re Imceda Merger#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0454 APPLIO OF 10.7ZP OTHIO BOTTO PA

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT FOR RECORDAL WITH THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement"), effective May 20, 2005, is entered into by and between Imceda Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at c/o Quest Software, Inc., 5 Polaris Way, Aliso Viejo, California 92656 ("Imceda"), and Quest Software, Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 5 Polaris Way, Aliso Viejo, California 92656 ("Quest"), to memorialize the understanding and agreement between the parties as set forth below.

WHEREAS, Imceda is the owner of the trademark applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Quest desires to acquire from Imceda all rights, title and interest in the Marks worldwide together with the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Imceda wishes to assign to Quest all right, title and interest to the Marks worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Imceda hereby assigns to Quest any and all right, title and interest worldwide which it may have in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of that portion of the business symbolized by the Marks and that portion of Imceda's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Marks.

For and on behalf of Assignor:

IMCEDA SOFTWARE, INC.

Dated: 4/13/7

Name.

542116 v1/HN

Apr 13 U7 10:42p Units Lailler 662/961140 p.3

# Schedule A

Trademarks assigned from Imceda Software, Inc., to Quest Software, Inc.:

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER
SQL LITESPEED	78328500
IMCEDA SOFTWARE and Design	78391027
SQL WATCH	78612203

542116 vi/AN 2.

**RECORDED: 04/13/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0456